## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 13, 2018

Contact: Chuck Perrodin, Media Relations Manager

(o) 225-342-7615

# Louisiana Trustee Implementation Group to Hold Annual Meeting in New Orleans, Louisiana

**Baton Rouge, LA -** The Louisiana Trustee Implementation Group (LA TIG) will hold its annual public meeting on June 26, 2018 at the Tulane River and Coastal Center in New Orleans, Louisiana. At the meeting, the LA TIG will have an open house where the Louisiana Trustees and *Deepwater Horizon* (DWH) oil spill restoration partners from the Gulf Coast Ecosystem Restoration Council (RESTORE) and National Fish and Wildlife Foundation (NFWF) will be available for discussions and questions regarding the implementation of DWH restoration projects in Louisiana. After the open house, the Louisiana Trustees will present restoration planning and project implementation updates, followed by a public comment session. We encourage community members and stakeholders to attend, hear about the LA TIG's restoration planning and projects, and connect with the LA Trustees.

## **DATE**

June 26, 2018

### LOCATION

Tulane River and Coastal Center (next to Mardi Gras World) 1370 Port of New Orleans Place New Orleans, LA 70130

### TIME

Open House for discussion and questions 5:30 - 6:00 PMPublic Meeting for presentation and public comment 6:00 - 9:00 PM

Free parking will be provided at Parking Lot J located on the corner of Henderson Street and Port of New Orleans Place (see attached map). We look forward to seeing you there later this month. Stay tuned to the <u>Gulf Spill Restoration</u> and <u>LA-DWH</u> websites for further updates.

###

Louisiana Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority is the single state entity with authority to develop, articulate, implement, and enforce a comprehensive coastal Master Plan of unified vision, to reduce tropical storm surge flood impact, to restore our bountiful natural resources, to build land to protect our nation's critical energy infrastructure, and to secure Louisiana's coast now and for future generations.